LABOR–ASTER
INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION
TENSOMETRIC  CONVERTER  TYPE  T-S2
• Cooperation with tensometric bridge or half-
bridge (or any other resistance bridge)
• Simple auto calibration  of “zero” and “span”
• Wide range of calibration (see order code)
• Adjustable digital measurement filtering

measuring the voltage of the bridge: “+” terminal nr 6; “-” terminal nr 5
Block diagram and terminals description of the T-S2 converter.
HOW TO ORDER :
HOW TO ORDER: T-S2-    -     -    -
I [ ] bridge
                  y  in [mV/V]
nput voltage in mV  or
sensitivit
R for
                       e
eference voltage supplying
tensometric bridg
Output range (1...5)
1 -      0...5mA
2 -      0...20mA
3 -      4...20mA
4 -      0...10V
5 -      other (specify the range)
Bridge resistance
ORDER EXAMPLE:
1. Tensometric converter: input voltage 20mV (sensitivity 2mV/V), reference voltage 10V,
bridge resistance 350Ω, output signal 4...20mA:   T-S2 - 2mV/V - 10V - 350Ω - 3
2. Tensometric converter: input voltage 6,5mV, reference voltage 7V,
bridge resistance 240Ω, output signal 0...10V:  type  T-S2 - 6,5mV - 7V - 240Ω - 4
Production and distribution:                           LABOR–ASTER